TI-17AMC-0001 REV A 1/6
TI
17AMC THERMAL PROTECTOR
GENERAL ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Compliance
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS JAPAN LIMITED
        SENSORS & CONTROLS GROUP-JAPAN
         CONTROL PRODUCTS ENGINEERING

CQC CQC02002001513 Jun./2005
VDE 40013211 May./2005
6-3  17AMC DEVICE NUMBERING SYSTEM
17AMC XXX Y Z ‐ AAAA (SEE EACH TABLE)
CONFIGURATION
DISC ASSEMBLY
 CRIMP STYLE
OPEN TEMPERATURE CODE
PRODUCT NAME
XXX    Y
OPEN TEMPERATURE CODE CRIMP STYLE (A or B)
     REFER TO THE ATTACHED ENVELOP DRAWING.
     Z
     DISC ASSEMBLY
-AAAA
CONFIGURATION CODE
* THIS CODE IS NOT MARKED ON THE PRODUCT.
Marking Open temp. Close temp.
65 65±5℃ 45±15℃
70 70±5℃ 55-40℃
75 75±5℃ 60-40℃
80 80±5℃ 65-40℃
85 85±5℃ 70-40℃
90 90±5℃ 75-45℃
95 95±5℃ 80-45℃
100 100±5℃ 85-50℃
105 105±5℃ 90-50℃
110 110±5℃ 90-50℃
115 115±5℃ 95-55℃
120 120±5℃ 95-55℃
125 125±5℃ 100-60℃
130 130±5℃ 105-60℃
135 135±5℃ 110-60℃
140 140±5℃ 115-60℃
145 145±5℃ 120-60℃
150 150±5℃ 120-60℃
155 155±5℃ 125-60℃
160 160±5℃ 130-60℃
Close temperature is reference only.
CODE WIRE LEAD SLEEVE ENV. DWG# REMARKS
-1000 X X 17AMC-1000 ENV
-1001 O O 17AMC-1001 ENV
-1002 O X 17AMC-1002 ENV
-1003 X (O) 17AMC-1003 ENV -1000 with sleeve (packing only)
-1006 X (O) 17AMC-1006 ENV -1000 with sleeve (packing only)
-1007 O O 17AMC-1007 ENV
CODE RESISTANCE
6 LOW
9 HIGH
TI-17AMC-0001 REV A 6/6
6-4 PRODUCT LOT CODE
B 5 CZ
PRODUCTION SITE (Texas Instruments Changzhou plant)
PRODUCTION YEAR (AD 2005)
PRODUCTION MONTH (SEE BELOW TABLE)
CODE Ｂ D F H K M P R T V X Z
MONTH １ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
6-4 Packing
210
390
330
Cardboard Box
TO
TYPE
QTY
LOT NO.
Contents
* Quantity: n = MAX 5,000pcs/Box